MODEL NO. <
MODEL NO.:

21765X28B
21765X1284A

21" R/B - $§/P - RR./DR.

5.25 B&S QTM. XTE IC ENGIKE
(ONE-1EVER HGT. ADJUSTER

SOFT BAGCGER

MILCHER KIT INSTAILED

ACCESSORIES AVAILABLE
SIDE CHUTE CONVERSION
REPLACEMENT BAGEER COMPELTE

24072 -
24087 -

1. Two Bellovile washers are now used o assemble lhe blade.
{Figure 1)
2. If lhe blade is remaved, assemble lhe blade as lollows:

a. Fasien the biade with 1he ariginal washers and bolt. Maka surg
lhe oulside rim of the two Belleviile washers are toward the
blade. (Figura 2}

b, Tighten the bolt that hoids the blade 1o a lorgue of 30 fool

UNIT FIELY ASSEMBLED IN CARTON

COLOR:
(1-5P)

Seitelvonl

REPLACEMENT PARTS
KEY KEY
N, DESCRIPTION PART NC. hO. DESCRIFTION
1 Engine 12C802-1120H01 43 Hub Gap - Opticnal
2 Kay, Woodrdf 200682 55 Link, Liker
3 Boit, Engine 2505 58 Gmosshar, Franl
& Housing o148 56  Clp, Relaner
& Adagpler, Blade 71053 57 Somw
$ Blade TIEIET 5 Baghing
7 Washer, Ballavda 17%137 55 Sping, Exdensicn
3 Washer 17214 & Grp, Height Adjuster
g Bkt %42 61 Lavar, Height Adjusler
10 Push OnCap 2842 62 Cresshar, Rear
11 Fin, Hair Ixi0 43 Eearing, Lifter
12 Hande Brackel, Leht 7HETEN] &4 Bolt, Hex
13 Hande Brackel, Fight TIHRGETD &5 Suppet, Axke
14 Fod, Door Pt 2150147 47 Gt Orve
15 Sosw R34S 42 Sping
18 Defleciar, Rear 43549 42 Transmission
17 Dear, Rear 71408 0 Shiadd, Axde
18  Epring, Tamion 16843 71 Ratainer, Bearng
19 Epacer, Door FAL il 72 Support, Lifter Spring
20 Screw %259 73 Fin, Erne
21 Wheel, Front— ¥iite 3518 74 Fincn, Right
Wees!, Franl - Gray 1az 75 Pireen, Left
22 bt 15484 76 Cever, Dusl
23 Screw 265214 7T Wheel, Drive - "Whas
6 Siep, Aope 42159 Wheel, Crive — Gray
27 Covar, Belt EYTIEAN T8 Washer, Thrust
&0 Sorew 26xZ09 79 Soraw
g2 Cover, Front Bett 71239E2.5 B0 Locknut
0 hut, Hex Fange 18x14 B! Byshing
M Cover, Lower Tiaasss B2 Suppedt Sprng
3% Cover, Rear T1HBEXES B4 Spacer
33 Screw f Vgl B5  Flug, Mulchsr
34 W 15002 —  Pook, Inslruction
35 Brackat, Index b L

{245) - BRITE RED

PART HO.
42615
4372 IE245
FlISIEMS
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200221
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18587
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Fj Pass
1572
437E8
9
71411
avicd
164827
1549
42649
4837
71578
43520
71268
Fi12EY
AJETE
43617
mxa
17x1588
2ExX53
1538
T1aao
4
43844
s
F=§5412

3 Pars are available from a Authorized Engine Service Center. Sze2 “Engines,

Basaline” or “Gasaline Engines” in ihe yellow pages of the 1e'ephene direclory.
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